5 anos - 12 Calificativa
8 de Septiembre de 2023
Ordenes de Salida / Starting list

A sin cronémetro (238.1.1) (A Sin

yd
crondmetro)
CABALLO (DORSAL) JINETE
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/ PROPIETARIO/
oS SEXO/CAPA/RAZA L.A.C. CRIADOR L.D.N.
1 BIG DREAM (36) 156751 ROQUET AUTONELL, 31832
BIG STAR / EMELIE X Imma
ESCUDO | /2018 / FEMALE IGNACIO CABESTANY /
/ NEGRO / HANN IGNACIO CABESTANY
2 AISCA DEL MASET (31) 161853 CAPDEVILA 12929
AREZZO VDL / CARISCA BARREDO, Blai
DEL MASET X CARDENTO / MASET SPORT HORSES
2018 / FEMALE / TORDO / S.L./ DEL MASET
CDE
3 CUNEGUNDO (44) 153906 BLANCO-TRABA 16406
LIZARAZU / DOLLAR CENTENERA, Alvaro
GESTER X DOLLAR DELA LUIS CABANAS GODINO
PIERRE / 2018 / MALE / / LUIS CABANAS
ALAZANA / CDE GODINO
4 JET JGF (59) 153895 GONZALEZ FRAGA, 24217
JE T’AIME FLAMENCO / Javier
ACTIVA P X ACTION JAVIER GONZALEZ
BREAKER /2018 / MALE / FRAGA / JGF
TORDO / CDE
5 CAPITOLO C (38) 154799 ARROYAVE, Dayro 343276
CICERO Z / O-CAPITOLA X CAMPOS & BARMAR SC
QUIDAM DE REVEL / 2018 / / CAMPOS CRIA DE
MALE / TORDO / HOLST CABALLOS DE DEPORTE
SL
6 NEW CRACK C (66) 154816 FIETZ LORENZO, 38495

NERO C / OPERETTE X
CANDILLO / 2018 / MALE /
CASTANO / HOLST

Tamara
CAMPOS - CRIA DE
CABALLOS DE DEPORTE
SL / CAMPOS - CRIA DE
CABALLOS DE DEPORTE
SL

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES

Pista / Arena: None

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

Cco

ES

None



0os

10

11

12

13

14

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

TANGO VM Z (88)
TANNAN VM Z / EASY DOES
IT VM X UNANIEM / 2018 /
MALE / CASTANO / ZANG

WINNISUN (93)
WINNINGMOOD V/D
AREMBERG / LOISE LANE X
LEVANTOS I / 2018 / MALE
/ TORDO / CDE

OLIMPIE D'OR (72)
ELDORADO V/D ZESHOEK /
ANDINA X ANDIAMO /2018
/ FEMALE / CASTANO / CDE

ALASKA VD VREUN Z
(33)

ACTION BREAKER / IVORY
VAN DE PANDEBORRE X
ARGENTINUS / 2018 / MALE
/ CASTANO / ZANG

IDYLLE DES AURS (53)

SANDRO BOY / MAINA DU

PRIEURE X BONHOMME Il /

2018 / FEMALE / CASTANO
/ SF

LAGERTHA CHF (61)
NONE / QUINTONINE DU
PAS X L'ARC DE TRIOMPHE
/2018 / FEMALE / CASTANO
/ CDE

CHARLIE DE LEIGHAN
(41)
AL ECLIPSE YAR / LANCA X
LANCER 11/ 2018 / GELDING
/ ALAZAN / CDE

DALLAS ANANTARA
(45)
LUZ Z / FIONA X FOR
PLEASURE / 2018 / FEMALE
/ CASTANO / CDE

L.A.C.

155977

159414

151351

157523

156814

149727

155404

151472

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

GARRIDO MARTIN,
Vicente
MONTE SAN CRISTOBAL
/ VICENTE GARRIDO /
NONE

PLAZA VIDAL, Luis
LA FINCA
EXPLOTACIONES
AGROPECUARIAS / LA
FINCA EXPLOTACIONES
AGROPECUARIAS

PRADAS FREIRE,
Lorenzo
LORENZO PRADAS
GARCIA / LORENZO
PRADAS GARCIA

GONZALEZ AYARRA,
Jesus
JESUS GONZALEZ
AYARRA / NONE

MATEU JURADO,
Sebastia
SEBASTIA MATEU
JURADO / NONE

VILLAPALOS
RODRIGUEZ, Mario
CLUB HIPICO DE
ARGANDA SL / CLUB
HIPICO DE ARGANDA SL

SALGUERO AMOR,
Alfonso
MARIA DEL MAR LAMA
PEREZ / MANUEL
ANDRES HOLGADO

BADER CASTANEDA,
Andrés
Y.ANANTARA S.L. /

Y. ANANTARA S.L.

L.D.N.

1252

16758

16821

1725

17272

122664

215955

16296

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

STELLA (84)
WEST POINT S / DECA X
CARPACCIO / 2018 /
FEMALE / CASTANA / CDE

OAK DE
VILLAHERMOSA (70)
JARNAC / CANYA X CANTO /
2018 / GELDING / CASTANO
/ CDE

INES DEL MASET (55)
ILINO DEL MASET / IUNIQUE
DEL MASET X INDRET DEL
MASET / 2018 / FEMALE /
CASTANO / CDE

DREAMER DEL MASET
(48)

DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
INDRETTAS DEL MASET X
INDRET DEL MASET / 2018
/ FEMALE / BAYO / CDE

IXY DE MAEZA (58)
ASTI SPUMANTE /
COURTISANE Z X CALVIN /
2018 / GELDING / CASTANO
/ CDE

BALOU BET MQ (35)
BALOU DU ROUET / ELLA X
PRIME TIME / 2018 /
FEMALE / NEGRO / CDE

AL CASSINO SS (32)
ALICANTE HBC / CASSIANA
X CASSIANO /2018 / MALE

/ CASTANA / CDE

PDV CARACALLA (73)
CORNET OBOLENSKY /
STELLA X STAKKATO / 2018
/ MALE / NONE / CDE

L.A.C.

156269

156872

162010

161594

155295

158337

150667

154447

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

MALDONADO ISASI,
Alejandro
S.A.R. D2 ELENA DE
BORBON Y GRECIA /
S.A.R. D2 ELENA DE
BORBON Y GRECIA

LOPEZ DIiAZ-
TORREMOCHA,
Blanca
JUAN FERNANDEZ DE
MESA MOYANO /
Y.VILLAHERMOSA

VANOSOSTE
CALCANO ROQUET,
Noel Enrique
MASET SPORT HORSES
/ DEL MASET

ROQUET AUTONELL,
Imma
MASET SPORT HORSES
S.L./ DEL MASET

RODRIGUEZ
FERNANDEZ, Juan
Y.FINCA MAEZA SL /

Y.FINCA MAEZA

OVIES RODRIGUEZ,
Daniel
DANIEL OVIES
RODRIGUEZ / JESUS
SILVELA CANOSA

SEGURA MONTANE,
Sergi
ALBERTO SEGURA
FARRAN / ALBERTO
SEGURA FARRAN

DiAZ RODRIGUEZ,
Marcos
ATRA SERVICIOS
AGRICOLAS, S.L./

L.D.N.

15516

319944

342658

31832

6297

133739

286680

2086

Pai

ES

ES

PT

ES

ES

ES

ES

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES



CABALLO (DORSAL)

PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
os SEXO/CAPA/RAZA
23 QUINCY Z (75)

QUAPRICE BOIS MARGOT /
IRISJA X HARLEY VDL / 2018
/ FEMALE / CASTANO /
ZANG

24 SCOOBIDOU VAN'T
GELUTT (81)
UNTOUCHABLE 27 /
ONICHA VAN T GELUTT /
2018 / FEMALE / ALAZAN /
BWP

25 THOR JR (90)
VALENTINO DE HUS Z /
GHITTA X ZACHAROV /
2018 / MALE / CASTANA /
CDE

26 SALCES YM (78)
CORNET OBOLENSKY /
DIABLA DE IBIO X DOLLAR
DELA PIERRE / 2018 / MALE
/ TORDO / CDE

27 OBELIX (71)
SCUDERIA 1918 HALIFAX
VAN HET KLUIZEBOS /
KORNETTA X CORNET
OBOLENSKY /2018 /
GELDING / CASTANO /
ANGLO EUROPEAN
STUDBOOK

28 CASPE AA 15,19% (39)
HOHENSTEIN / ORIGINAL
30,37% X IN BLUE 28,83%
/2018 / GELDING /
CASTANO / A.A.

29 EDAL DEL MASET (49)
EMILION / IDA DEL MASET X
INDRET DEL MASET / 2018
/ GELDING / CASTANO / CDE

L.A.C.

153139

150149

156901

151965

163158

157083

161995

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR L.D.N. Pais

PALACIO DE
VILLAFRUELA

FIERRO MARTINEZ, 11949 ES
Miguel Angel
MIGUEL ANGEL FIERRO
MARTINEZ / NONE

MIRAMON LOPEZ, 166453 ES
Edurne
EDURNE MIRAMON
LOPEZ / NONE

CERDIDO 272908 ES
CALDERON, Angel
JUAN RIVA FRANCOS /
YEGUADA RIVA

FERNANDEZ GIL- 16378 ES
FOURNIER, Luis
CRIA CABALLAR DE LAS
FAS / CRIA CABALLAR
DE LAS FAS

SOLER ADELL, José 60203 ES
Maria

JOSE M2 SOLER ADELL /
NONE

BLANCO-TRABA 16406 ES
CENTENERA, Alvaro
MERCEDES
SALVATIERRA
BALADRON /
GANADERIA
Y.ALMENARA ALTA

CAPDEVILA 12929 ES
BARREDO, Blai
MASET SPORT HORSES
SL / DEL MASET

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES



0os

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

SALVADOR KN TER
BEUKEN (79)
HARLEY VDL / WALESTRA X
KRUNCH DE BREVE / 2018
/ GELDING / CASTANO /
BWP

O'HARA DEL AMOR (69)

CRUISING / LA BOUNTI DEL
AMOR X HERMINAGUE /
2018 / MALE / TORDO / A.A.

SEIDA TS (82)
MARENGO DE IBIO / GEIDA
X ROBIN Z /2018 / FEMALE

/ TORDO / CDE

CICEKO C (42)
CICERO Z / G-OBSESSION C
X BAMAKO DE MUZE / 2018

/ MALE / TORDO / HOLST

NASHVILLE H (65)
FALAISE DE MUZE / ALSINA
X HEARTBREAKER / 2018 /

MALE / CASTANO / KWPN

NYKARLOS (68)
VYKARLOS / FIESTA X
EMERALD VAN'T
RUYTERSHOF / 2018 / MALE
/ CASTANO / ANGLO
EUROPEAN STUDBOOK

EGGIE DEL MASET (50)
EMILION / IVETTAS DEL
MASET X INDRET DEL
MASET / 2018 / MALE /
CASTANO / CDE

SOBOLENSKA VALME
(83)
CRISTALLO | / ESLIDA
VALME X NEW DEAL G /

L.A.C.

157162

163976

155876

154810

155976

156683

156887

151882

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

GONZALEZ DE
ZARATE
FERNANDEZ, Alvaro
DIEGO TECNICA
RACING, S.L. / KEEP-IT
BVBA

LIRA JIMENEZ, Pedro

SANTIAGO
CAMBRONERO ALVAREZ
/ SANTIAGO
CAMBRONERO ALVAREZ

TEJERO GONZALEZ,
Jose Manuel
JAVIER DIAZ DIAZ DE
RIVAVELARDE /
TAGLESTAR

ARROYAVE, Dayro
CAMPOS & BARMAR SC
/ CAMPOS CRIA DE
CABALLOS DE DEPORTE
SL

GARRIDO PEREZ,
Pablo
MONTE SAN CRISTOBAL
S. L./ NONE

MORALEJO
ANTUNEZ, Pablo
JOSE JAVIER MORALEJO
HERRERA / NONE

POVES GIL, Joaquin
JOAQUIN POVES GIL /
DEL MASET

VALLADOLID
MEDINA, Alejandro
PABLO VALLADOLID
ASENSIO / VALME DEL
SAZ

L.D.N.

140098

248910

324333

343276

14452

88322

1553

2672

Pais

ES

ES

ES

co

ES

ES

ES

ES

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES



0os

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

2018 / FEMALE / CASTANO
/ CDE

Descanso 10 minutos

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

POP UP (74)

SIR OBOLENSKY Z /
NOBLESSE Z X NOBLE SIRE
/2018 / MALE / CASTANO /

CDE

LOVE WEEKEND JR (62)

CORNET OBOLENSKY /
LOVEDAY DES FONTAINES X
DAMIRO /2018 / FEMALE /
NONE / CDE

EL DANDY DEL MASET
(51)
ELDORADO V/D ZESHOEK /
IOVANA DEL MASET X
INDRET DEL MASET / 2018
/ MALE / BAYO / CDE

GUIANA (52)
RIMOR SOFELGUERA / CAT
BALLOU X IDEAL DE
PRISSEY / 2018 / FEMALE /
CASTANO / CDE

| UROGALLO DE
VALDESPINO (92)
I'M SPECIAL DE MUZE /
SALMUERA X LORD
SACRAMENTO /2018 /
GELDING / CASTANO / CDE

MC ADEMARO (64)
CON AIR / PAMPA DE OLID X
CENTAUER Z /2018 /
GELDING / CASTANO / CDE

SCHATZ DE GASBA (80)

DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
CESIRE DE RUYCO X
ROSIRE / 2018 / GELDING /
ALAZAN / CDE

L.A.C.

150980

153806

154899

154733

154924

150914

150062

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

HERNANDEZ
YANGUAS, Inés
CLUB DEPORTIVO
EQUIDHEZ / INES
HERNANDEZ YANGUAS

CAMIRUAGA RUEDA,
Enrique
Y.RIVA / Y.RIVA

ROQUET AUTONELL,
Imma
MASET SPORT HORSES
S.L. / DEL MASET

DIAZ CUEVAS, Pablo

PABLO DIAZ CUEVAS /
IGNACIO SANTIAGO
JALON MUGUIRO

AZNARTE LOZANO,
Javier
VALDESPINO /
VALDESPINO

MARQUEZ
CACERES, Eduardo
MARQUEZ CACERES /
MARQUEZ CACERES

DEL ALAMO GOMEZ,
Francisco Javier
NURIA GARCIA SAIZ DE
BARANDA / NURIA
GARCIA SAIZ DE
BARANDA

L.D.N.

53353

1300

31832

3360

16870

16239

108939

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES



0os

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

AREZZO DE LLAMOSAS
(34)
AREZZO VDL / CARTALMA X
CARTHAGO / 2018/
GELDING / ALAZAN / CDE

QUINTO 104 (76)
QUABRI DE L'ISLE / FOR
POLY X FOR PLEASURE /
2018 / MALE / ALAZAN /

WESTF

DIVA VAN DEN
TINNENPOT Z (47)
DOMINATOR 2000 Z /

OCARINA DES MONTS X
FLIPPER D'ELLE / 2018 /
FEMALE / NEGRO / BELGA

TABATHA CHF (85)
CONTENDRO I/
QUINTONINE DU PAS X
L'ARC DE TRIOMPHE / 2018
/ FEMALE / CASTANO / CDE

ITALIANA DEL MASET
(57)
INDRET DEL MASET /
UVETTAS X QUIDAM DE
REVEL / 2018 / FEMALE /
CASTANO / CDE

ISSARA DE MAEZA (56)
COUPE DE COEUR /
CASSIRA OLID X CASALL /
2018 / FEMALE / CASTANO
/ CDE

CELANDERA PS (40)
CENTO DU RY / KALENDERA
X CONTENDER /2018 /
FEMALE / CASTANO /
OLDBG

NICOLAI (67)
TANGELO VAN DE
ZUUTHOEVE / DONETTA T X
CANTOS /2018 / MALE /
CASTANO / KWPN

L.A.C.

153603

152443

156244

149550

162009

155955

155849

157107

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR L.D.N.
DAVILA GARCIA, 13671
Fidel

FIDEL DAVILA GARCIA /
AGROPECUARIA LAS
LLAMOSAS SL

GARCIA-GALLARDO 2988
GARCIA, Borja
BORJA GARCIA-
GALLARDO GARCIA /
NONE

BADER CASTANEDA, 16296
Andrés
ANDRES BADER
CASTANEDA / NONE

VILLAPALOS 122664
RODRIGUEZ, Mario
CLUB HIPICO DE
ARGANDA SL / CLUB
HIPICO DE ARGANDA SL

VANOSOSTE 342658
CALCANO ROQUET,

Noel Enrique
MASET SPORT HORSES

SL / DEL MASET

RODRIGUEZ 6297
FERNANDEZ, Juan
Y.FINCA MAEZA SL /

Y.FINCA MAEZA

MATEU JURADO, 17272
Sebastia
HUGO ALVAREZ AMARO
/ PAUL SCHOCKEMOHLE

GARRIDO MARTIN, 1252
Vicente
LA MALENA DE
TOROZO / NONE

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

PT

ES

ES

ES

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

TOLON TOLON JGF (91)
TOULON / ANZANZA X
DARCO / 2018 / MALE /

CASTANO / CDE

DEJA VU JUNA Z (46)

DIARADO / O’ LILLY JUNA /

2018 / MALE / CASTANO /
BELGA

IMPERIAL DES NUEES
(54)

UNESCO DU FEU / KIM DE

CHALLES X VAL DE SAIRE /

2018 / MALE / ALAZAN / SF

MAFFIA KC (63)
GOLDEN BOY DU VAL DU
GEER / O-CHIARA X CALIDO
1/2018 / MALE / TORDO /
BELGA

SAIRI (77)

FAIR PLAY 32,53% /
GOYESCA EB X CLASSIDO /
2018 / FEMALE / CASTANA

/ CDE

TCHIN DE BARBEREAU
Z (89)

TINKA’S DREAM /
MUSARDE X EDELF
BAUCHETIERE / 2018 /
GELDING / ALAZAN / ZANG

KILAHUEA DE
CAPELLAN (60)
KANNAN / FOR JOY X FOR
FASHION / 2018 / MALE /
ALAZANA / CDE

TANGO DEL MASET (87)

TANGELO VAN DE
ZUUTHOEVE / CARISCA DEL
MASET X CARDENTO /2018

/ MALE / TORDA / CDE

L.A.C.

153597

156446

157522

154719

156272

157177

150437

154898

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

GONZALEZ FRAGA,
Javier
JAVIER GONZALEZ
FRAGA / JGF

PLAZA VIDAL, Luis
ACANTHASTER, S.L. /
OOMS JULIE & WERNER

GONZALEZ AYARRA,
Jesus
NICOLAS CHAVEZ
GUERRERO / LAURENT
BOIDE

FIERRO MARTINEZ,
Miguel Angel
MIGUEL ANGEL FIERRO
MARTIN / NONE

MALDONADO ISASI,
Alejandro
S.A.R. D2 ELENA DE
BORBON Y GRECIA /
S.A.R. D2 ELENA DE
BORBON Y GRECIA

BLANCO-TRABA
CENTENERA, Alvaro
ANA CABALLER
REVENGA / AURELIE
RIEDWEG

GONZALEZ DE
ZARATE
FERNANDEZ, Alvaro
CAMPOS DE
NEMBRO,SL / Y.CASA L
CAPELLAN

CAPDEVILA
BARREDO, Blai
MASET SPORT HORSES
S.L./ DEL MASET

L.D.N.

24217

16758

1725

11949

15516

16406

140098

12929

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES



0os

61

62

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

CADARCO C (37)
CASALL / C-KARMA C X
DARCO /2018 / MALE /

NEGRO / HOLST

TALMA DEL MASET (86)

TANGELO VAN DE
ZUUTHOEVE / ISOLA DEL
MASET X INDRET DEL
MASET /2018 / FEMALE /
CASTANA / CDE

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/

L.A.C. CRIADOR L.D.N. Pais

154809 ARROYAVE, Dayro 343276 CO

CAMPOS & BARMAR SC
/ CAMPOS CRIA DE
CABALLOS DE DEPORTE
SL

162011 ROQUET AUTONELL, 31832 ES
Imma
DEL MASET / DEL
MASET

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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